ATE-2 Handheld Calibrator
The ATE-2 provides a large LCD
display for ease of reading measurements
and configuring the calibrator.
The unique product platform also
includes data logging; with internal
storage capacity for up to 16,000 records
on up to 64 data log files that can be

N.I.S.T. traceable certification document provided
for base unit and Quick-Select sensor modules.
HOW TO ORDER ATE-2 BASE UNIT
P/N Description Version
ATE2ST Ashcroft Base Unit (ST) Standard
ATE2IS Ashcroft Base Unit (IS) Intrinsically Safe
Programable Filtering (Damping):
Levels 1 through 16
Temperature Effect Electrical Measurement:
±0.001% of span per F over compensated range
from reference temperature of 70°F (±3°F)
Serial Interface:
USB (Micro-B connector type)
Field Calibration: Base Unit and pressure
modules may be field-calibrated via keypad
commands
Data Logging:
• Internal storage for up to 64 data logs and up
to 16,000 records; transferrable to SD card
• Manual / automatic data logging capability
• Programmable data intervals (0.1 sec. to 24 hrs.)
Agency Approvals:
CE Mark (EMI/RFI), FCC (CFR47), UL 61010-1
OPTIONAL FEATURES
Hazardous Location Version
(Battery Powered Only):
FM Intrinsic Safety CL 1,
Div 1, Gr A, B, C, D
CSA Intrinsic Safety CL 1,
Div 1, Gr A, B, C, D
ATEX Ex ia ii c T4 Ga –20°C<Ta<+50°C
Note: Loop power supply is not included with
Intrinsically Safe Units
New Ash Bul ATE-2 V2.qxp_Layout  8/10/16  11:37 AM  Page 3
ATE-2 Handheld Calibrator
Available in full-scale ranges from
0.25 inches H20 through 10,000 psi.
Gauge, vacuum, absolute, differential or
compound pressure ranges are available.

Part Number:
AM2-RT1, AM2-RT2
HOW TO ORDER RTD PROBES FOR USE WITH
AM2-RT1 MODULE
Probes are all 4 wire RTD’s with 304 stainless
steel sheath an a installed TA4F electrical con-
nector for compatibility with AM2-RT1 interface
modules. They are provided in DIN Class A
 accuracy.
HOW TO ORDER RTD PROBES
Part No. Description
840X010-01 Pt100 (385), 0.125 diameter, 12
inch length, handle and 5 ft.
coiled cable
840X010-02 Pt100 (385), 0.25 diameter, 12
inch length, handle and 5 ft.
coiled cable
840X010-05 Pt100 (385), 0.125 diameter, 6
inch length, handle and 5 ft.
coiled cable
840X010-06 Pt100 (385), 0.25 diameter, 6
inch length, handle and 5 ft.
coiled cable
840X010-11 Pt100 (385), 0.125 diameter, 8
inch length, handle and 5 ft.
coiled cable
840X010-03 Pt100 (385), 0.125 diameter, 12
inch length,  10 ft. straight exten-
sion lead with plug (no handle)
840X010-04 Pt100 (385), 0.25 diameter, 12
inch length, 10 ft. straight exten-
sion lead with plug (no handle)
840X010-07 Pt100 (385), 0.125 diameter, 6
inch length, 10 ft. straight exten-
sion lead with plug (no handle)
840X010-08 Pt100 (385), 0.25 diameter, 6
inch length, 10 ft. straight exten-
sion lead with plug (no handle)
828X136-01 TA4F mating connector for use
with AM2-RT1 module and user

may be purchased as an accessory under the fol-
lowing part numbers:
HOW TO ORDER THERMOCOUPLE CONNECTOR
Part No.                            Description
828X161-01 Type J Connector
828X161-02 Type K Connector
828X161-03 Type T Connector
828X161-04 Type E Connector
828X161-05 Type R Connector
828X161-06 Type S Connector
828X161-07 Type B Connector
828X161-08 Type N Connector
SYSTEM ACCURACY (READING IN
TEMPERATURE UNITS):
Includes the base unit and AM2-TC1 interface
module. (Does not include inaccuracy of the ther-
mocouple device. Consult thermocouple manu-
facturer or ANSI MC96.1 for thermocouple accu-
racy specifications. Typical inaccuracies range
from ±1 to ±2.2°C.)
Conversion Factors to convert °C
 specifications to other units of measure:
To convert from C to F; F = (1.8 x C) + 32
To convert from C to K: K = C + 273.15
To convert from C to R; R = (1.8 x C) + 427.67
Additional Thermocouple Information on the
following page.
New Ash Bul ATE-2 V2.qxp_Layout  8/10/16  11:38 AM  Page 9
ATE-2 Handheld Calibrator
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE EFFECT:
To calculate, multiply degrees deviation from
25°C times the value listed in the far right column
of the listed table. Only applied when using the
internal reference junction, within the ambient
window of 0-50°C.
TO CALCULATE TOTAL SYSTEM/MEASUREMENT
ACCURACY:
Accuracy = System Accuracy @ 25°C + System
Ambient Temperature Effect + Inaccuracy of
Thermocouple Device
SYSTEM ACCURACY (BASED ON DIRECT MILLI-
VOLT READING FROM THERMOCOUPLE):
Includes the base unit and AM2-TC1 interface
module. (Does not include inaccuracy due to the
thermocouple device. Reference junction not
applicable to direct millivolt readings.)
Input
Range of
Module
Accuracy
@ 25°C
Max. Additional Error Due to
Ambient Temperature
Deviation From 25°C.
Expressed As Additional
Millivolt Error Per Each °C
Deviation From 25°C
10 to
100mV
±0.01 to
100mV
.001